03-26-2002



3/12/02 Docket No.: 16848.134.0.1

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

POB/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ 102029933	, v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard S. Kusleika	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Microvena Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1861 Buerkle Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: White Bear Lake State: MN ZIP: 55110
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: March 12, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Craig F. Taylor, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South	8. Deposit account number:
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	00-1710
26/2002 DPYRHE 00000010 10096628 DO NOT FC:581 40.00 BP	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	eation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature 3 Date

REEL: 012701 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard S. Kusleika, citizen of the United Sta	tes residing at 18188 Ulln	nann Circle, Eden
Prairie, Minnesota 55346, has made an invention rela	iting to EVERTING STE	NT AND STENT
DELIVERY SYSTEM and has executed an applicat	ion for United States Let	ters Patent based
thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 16848.1	34.0.1 and naming the fo	llowing inventor:
Richard S. Kusleika. I hereby authorize Craig F. Ta	ylor, of 1100 Internationa	1 Centre, 900 2 ^{nc}
Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402-3397,	to insert the Application N	lo. and filing date
of said application when known: Application No.	filed	•

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Microvena Corporation, a Minnesota corporation of 1861 Buerkle Road, White Bear Lake, MN 55110-5246, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Microvena Corporation, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Microvena Corporation any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

1

Dated thisday of	March , 2002.
	Richard S. Kuslents
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of March, 2002. Notary Public	DIAN M BOLTE Notary Public Minnesota They Commission Expires 1/31/2005 Caccon Fact Mark Commission Commissi
	Have of Dx incrova

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOCS1\2626939\1

RECORDED: 03/12/2002